

Sacred Heart Catholic School

Shelly Cooper, Principal 2023-2024 Tuition and Fees

Tuition - \$6500 per student

Actual Cost to Educate: \$9235 per student fundraising helps to offset this difference of \$2735 per student.....we are dependent on your participation in fundraising events...

NOTICE REGARDING TUITION FUNDING PROGRAMS

The State of Arizona provides several options to assist families in paying for your child's Catholic education, including the Empower Scholarship Account (ESA) Program and through State Tuition Organization (STO) tax credit funds. These programs are offered through the State and/or through the individual STO, and are not managed by the School.

Therefore, you are responsible for compliance with all terms, conditions to eligibility, and legal requirements related to any programs in which you participate. Please note in particular that pursuant to state law, if you choose to utilize an Empower Scholarship Account, you may not utilize STO funds (or vice versa). The School is not responsible for ensuring your compliance with this or any other term, condition, law or requirement relating to tuition assistance programs.

Furthermore, please be aware that payment of your child's tuition is your responsibility, whether or not you choose to participate in ESA, STO, or any other programs or options to assist your family. These programs may not cover 100% of the cost of tuition and fees, and therefore any outstanding portion will remain your responsibility.

Registration Fee – Due by Monday, March 27, 2023

\$75 per family

Book Fees – Due by Thursday, July 7, 2023

\$100 per elementary student (Kindergarten- 5th Grade) \$150 per middle school (6th-8th Grade)

Additional Fees

Brigance Testing Fee

\$25 for new Kindergartners-2nd Graders

Extra-Curricular/Activities Fees

Sacred Heart Catholic School provides after school activities. Activities are in sports, Theater Camp, Sacred Service, Yearbook Club, Student Council, NJHS and Choir. Fees will vary based on activity to support the program. Fees can range from \$50-\$150 per activity.

I have read and understood the above information

(signature)

(date)